

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21065

Date sent

11/08/20

Subject

Commissioning of Most Recent External Well Led Review

Details of enquiry

I would like to put in in place a freedom of information request to this trust regarding your last external well led review, could you tell me when it happened (MM/YY), who was commissioned to undertake it, and finally what was the cost of it?

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the FOI Act 2000. Please find below our response:

- 1. The last Board Governance Review was undertaken in December 2014 by an independent consultant, Jeremy Keeley. It was at a cost of £4,800.00
- 2. In subsequent years the Board has self-assessed its governance arrangements on a comply and explain basis